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College of ENngineering

Khentawas, Farrukhnagar (Gurgaon)

2nd Year

ACTIVITY CALENDAR (EVEN SEMESTER)
Session 2023-24 (January — June'2024)

S.No. | Description Date & Day

1. Start of the session February 05, 2024 (Monday)

2. Workshop on Power BI (Module 1) February 07, 2024 (Wednesday)
3. | Workshop on Power BI (Module 2) February 08, 2024 (Thursday)

4. | Workshop on Power BI (Module 3) February 09, 2024 (Friday)

5. Workshop on GitHub February 20, 2024 (Tuesday)

6. Learning SWIFT Programming Workshop February 26-28, 2024 (Mon-Wed)

February 29 - March 02, 2024
7. | Annual Sport
e (Thursday - Saturday)
C++ STL/JAV i i
8. JAVA Collection Framework learning March 05 — 07, 2024 (Tue - Thur)
Module

9. First Sessional March 16-22, 2024 (Sat - Fri)
10. | Holi Break March 24 - 31 (Sunday - Sunday)
11. Drona-Thon (Technical Events) April 05 - 06, 2024 (Fri - Sat)
12. | Spoken Tutorial on JAVA April 09, 2024 (Tuesday)

13. | Spoken Tutorial Test on JAVA April 11, 2024 (Thursday)

o Hackath April 25-26, 2024
14. | CSI Coding Hackathon (Thursday-Friday)
15. | NPTEL Certification viva voce April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
o May 06-11, 2024
16. | Pre University (Monday-Saturday)
A May 13-15, 2024
17. | Internal Practica p Viva (Monday-Wednesday)
18. | Last Teaching Day May 17, 2024 (Friday)
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S.No.

Description

Date & Day

Industrial Visit To CSIR-NPL of VI Semester

January 04, 2024 (Thursday)

o

Start of the session

January 15, 2024 (Monday)

3. Mock Test of GATE (DBMS) VI/VIII Semester January 19, 2024 (Friday)
" Tech.nical Quiz Co.mpetition (based on Gate) by January 31, 2024 (Wednesday)
department Technical Club
5. | Expert Talk on Machine Learning/IPR for VI Semester | February 02, 2024 (Friday)
6. Workshop on Power BI (Module 1) February 03, 2024 (Saturday)
Z Synopsis Presentation February 16, 2024 (Friday)
8. | Competition on Power Bl module-2 February 17, 2024 (Saturday)
0. Annual Sports March 01 - 02, 2024 (Fri-Sat)
10. 1t Sessio;\al Examination March 04 - 09, 2024 (Mon - Sat)
11. | Mid-Term Project Report Submission (VIII Semester) March 11, 2024 (Monday)
0 [
13. | KalaKriti Club Department Activity (Holi Theme) March 22, 2024 (Friday)
14. | Holi Break March 24 - 31 (Sunday - Sunday)
15. Drona-Thon (Technical Events) April 05 - 06, 2024 (Fri - Sat)
16. Spoken Tutorial Test on ADBMS April 11-12, 2024 (Thu - Fri)
17. | Pre-University Examination ’ April 19 - 24, 2024 (Fri - Wed)
18. Final Project Viva (VIII Semester) April 26, 2024 (Friday)
19. | Internal Practical Viva (VI - VIII Semester) April 27, 2024 (Saturday)
20, IC':;’::: :";‘;c_“‘cfllnv Si:;lff::;ﬁcaﬁ"" on Valueadded | \ i1 29, 2024 (Monday)
21. | NPTEL Certification Viva-Voce (VI-VIII Semester) April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
22. | End of Session April 30, 2024 (Tuesday)
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